RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE 12/29/2022 TIME 1:55PM

TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

EAST HAVEN, CONN

Ming Route

Lisa Balter
TOWN CLERK

## TOWN OF EAST HAVEN TOWN COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON EAST HAVEN 2022-2027 HOUSING PLAN

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, February 7, 2023 at 7:00 PM in person at the East Haven Community Center, 91 Taylor Avenue, East Haven and via Zoom videoconference and conference call (the Videoconference Link, Dial In Number, Meeting ID, and Passcode are noted below), the Hearing Committee of the East Haven Town Council, will hold a Public Hearing and thereafter, in its Regular Meeting to follow, will take possible action on, including revision (as needed) and adoption, of the East Haven 2022-2027 Housing Plan, referred to the Town Council by the Affordable Housing Plan Advisory Committee. A copy of the draft Affordable Housing Plan is posted with the Notice of Public Hearing and will be posted with the Agenda for the Regular Meeting of the Town Council in the Town Clerk's Office and on the Town website.

## **Zoom Meeting Information:**

Videoconference Link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82801005551?pwd=dlVKNTBsQ3k4NE5Xd3FSOURmc1V4UT09

Dial In Number: +1 646 558 8656

Meeting ID: 828 0100 5551

Passcode: 790815